# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FISCHER PACKING COMPANY, LLC		10 <i>2/21/2</i> 007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.
Street Address:	900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 610
Internal Address:	Attention: Region Credit Manager
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72282411	FESTIVAL
Serial Number:	72383993	FESTIVAL
Serial Number:	73061091	FISCHER'S
Serial Number:	73061125	THE BACON-MAKIN' PEOPLE
Serial Number:	73061126	MELLWOOD
Serial Number:	73061127	BELMONT
Serial Number:	73752404	FESTIVAL
Serial Number:	74086390	FESTIVAL
Serial Number:	74172601	FISCHER'S
Serial Number:	74184856	THE BEST THING NEXT TO SLICED BREAD
Serial Number:	74473235	THE ORIGINAL BREAD SIZE
Serial Number:	74582131	DIXIE LOAF
Serial Number:	75022526	FISCHER'S PREMIUM SELECT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0911

900071498

72824

H GEGE

Serial Number:	75077635	PREMIUM SELECT
Serial Number:	75701821	WILLIAM FISCHER PREMIUM DELI
Serial Number:	76150581	GOURMET TRIM
Serial Number:	76217542	MR. BOLOGNA
Serial Number:	76217853	BACON MAKIN' BOLOGNA MAKIN' SMILE MAKIN' PEOPLE
Serial Number:	76217854	BOLOGNA MAKIN' PEOPLE
Serial Number:	76217858	SMILE MAKIN' PEOPLE
Serial Number:	76241045	MR. BOLOGNA FISCHER'S
Serial Number:	76286883	QUIK CUT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 888-4265 Email: rcherry@hunton.com Correspondent Name: Timothy V. Johnson, Esq. **HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP** 

600 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 4100 Address Line 2: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64534.029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy V. Johnson, Esq.
Signature:	/Timothy V. Johnson, Esq./
Date:	03/13/2007

#### Total Attachments: 4

Address Line 1:

source=SFG 3327-0588#page1.tif source=SFG 3327-0588#page2.tif source=SFG 3327-0588#page3.tif source=SFG 3327-0588#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0912**

# ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of February 21, 2007, by and between SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia banking corporation (the "Existing Administrative Agent"), and THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Successor Administrative Agent").

#### PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

- A. FISCHER PACKING COMPANY, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted to the Existing Administrative Agent, as administrative agent for certain lenders under the Financing Arrangement described below (the "Lenders"), a security interest in, among other assets, all of its "Property" described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2006, by and between Grantor and the Existing Administrative Agent (such Property, the "Trademark Collateral", and such security agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreement").
- B. Such security interest was granted to secure certain financing arrangements provided to Grantor and certain other "Borrowers" under a revolving credit and term loan agreement extended by the Lenders (the "Financing Arrangement").
- C. The Trademark Security Agreement and such security interest in the Trademark Collateral was recorded on June 14, 2006, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the Reel/Frame Numbers 003327/0588.
- D. The Existing Administrative Agent has resigned as "Administrative Agent" with respect to the Financing Arrangement, and the Successor Administrative Agent has been appointed as the successor "Administrative Agent" with respect thereto. The parties hereto desire to assign the Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest granted to the Existing Administrative Agent to Successor Administrative Agent thereunder and to provide evidence of such assignment in a form capable of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Existing Administrative Agent, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders, hereby assigns and conveys, without representation, warranty or recourse, the Trademark Security Agreement and all of its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to Successor Administrative Agent, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders.
- 2. This Assignment of Security Interests in Certain Trademarks shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

Assignment of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks 666664

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0913 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Security Interests in Certain Trademarks has been executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

EXISTING ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

SUNTRUST BANK
By: Handents  Name: J. HAYNES GENTRY III  Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Name: J. HAYNES GENTRY III
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
SUCCESSOR ADMINISTRATIVE
AGENT:
TO STANDARD CONTINUES
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT,
INC.
D
By:
Name:
Title:
CONSENTED AND AGREED TO:
CONDENTED 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
FISCHER PACKING COMPANY, LLC, as
Grantor
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Security Interests in Certain Trademarks has been executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

EXIST	ING ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:
SUNT	RUST BANK
Name:	
SUCC AGEN	ESSOR ADMINISTRATIVE T:
THE CINC.  By:	
CONS	SENTED AND AGREED TO:
FISCH Granto	HER PACKING COMPANY, LLC, as
Name	:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Security Interests in Certain Trademarks has been executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

EXISTING ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	
SUNTRUST BANK	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
SUCCESSOR ADMINISTRATIVE	
AGENT:	
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT,	
INC.	
mto.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
CONSENTED AND AGREED TO:	
FISCHER PACKING COMPANY, LLC, as	
Granter	
Ву:	•
Name: DAVID S. SAAPLAND	
Title: Chief Financial Officer-Execute	VICE NAME

Assignment of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks 666664

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 03/13/2007